
Merchant Marine (2-1, 0-0) -vs- Va. Wesleyan (2-4, 1-0)
3/16/2022 at Virginia Beach, VA (Birdsong Field)

 
 

 
 
Merchant Marine Goals: Jessie Wohner (8); Morgan Tracy (2); Kaitlyn Latchaw (2); Jenna Turrentine (2); Gianna Russo (1); Lauren
Jablonowski (1); Jaqui Sheedy (1); Julia Coughlin (1) 
Assists: Jessie Wohner (2); Kaitlyn Latchaw (1); Jaqui Sheedy (1); Julia Coughlin (1); Jacqueline Radcliff (1) 
 
Va. Wesleyan Goals: Helen Kennedy-Butler (3); Natalie Dunn (2); Mikayla Callahan (1); Sophia Bourassa (1); Camryn Gavula (1) 
Assists: Camryn Gavula (1); Mikayla Szudera (1); Helen Kennedy-Butler (1); Caroline Engle (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Birdsong Field
Penalties: Maddie Schmidt 2nd/11:59; Maddie Gourley 2nd/01:30; Breanna Sviland 3rd/06:25; Jacqueline Radcliff 4th/03:31
Officials: Alysse Scripter

Date: 3/16/2022
Attendance: 212

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Merchant Marine 6 5 6 1 18
Va. Wesleyan 1 3 0 4 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Merchant Marine 18 15 13 2 48
Va. Wesleyan 2 6 2 8 18

Shots On Goal
Merchant Marine 0 0 0 0 0
Va. Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Merchant Marine 1 3 0 1 5
Va. Wesleyan 7 4 1 1 13

Turnovers
Merchant Marine 2 8 4 2 16
Va. Wesleyan 11 9 5 1 26

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Merchant Marine 8-9 4-9 5-5 1-2 18-25
Va. Wesleyan 2-7 5-9 3-4 3-3 13-23

Ground Balls
Merchant Marine 11 9 10 1 31
Va. Wesleyan 5 10 4 2 21

Draw Controls
Merchant Marine 3 6 5 3 17
Va. Wesleyan 5 3 2 3 13

Free-Position Shots
Merchant Marine 5 4 0 0 9
Va. Wesleyan 0 1 0 3 4

Fouls
Merchant Marine 3 9 1 7 20
Va. Wesleyan 8 8 1 2 19



Merchant Marine 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Jessie Wohner 8 2 10 18 5 1 1 0 1-2 3
3 Maddie Schmidt 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 10 2
4 Helen Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
6 Morgan Tracy 2 0 2 10 2 1 2 0 1-3 3
7 Caroline Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Kaitlyn Latchaw 2 1 3 5 3 2 0 0 0-1 1
14 Jenna Turrentine 2 0 2 5 5 5 2 3 0-1 0
21 Jaqui Sheedy 1 1 2 3 5 1 1 3 4
22 Julia Coughlin 1 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0
25 Hope Germanakos 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0
28 Meghan Malone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Anai Walters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Phoebe Cho 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Lexi Dawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gianna Russo 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kathleen McCafferty 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Emily Abe 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Lauren Jablonowski 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-2 0
24 Jessica Gamsjager 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
32 Jacqueline Radcliff 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 18 6 24 48 31 16 14 17 3-9 20

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Hope Germanakos 45:00 4 4 W
24 Jessica Gamsjager 15:00 4 1



Va. Wesleyan 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Mikayla Callahan 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 6
9 Camryn Gavula 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0-1 2
14 Michaela Elston 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 4 4
15 Natalie Dunn 2 0 2 4 0 4 0 6 1-2 0
19 Mikayla Szudera 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 1
21 Samantha Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Helen Kennedy-Butler 3 1 4 4 3 5 2 0 0-1 1
23 Evelyn Weaver 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
24 Brooke Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Caroline Engle 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
26 Kirsten Ivory 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0
51 Maddie Gourley 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Regan Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sophia Bourassa 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Breanna Sviland 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2
10 Lelia Dunn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Katie Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Shannon DeMarinis 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0

Totals 8 4 12 18 21 26 6 13 1-4 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Kirsten Ivory 60:00 18 13 L
TM Team 0:00 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By USMMA VWU
1st 11:06 Jessie Wohner Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:54 Jaqui Sheedy Jessie Wohner 2 0
1st 09:10 Kaitlyn Latchaw Unassisted 3 0
1st 07:34 Jenna Turrentine Unassisted 4 0
1st 06:59 Jessie Wohner Julia Coughlin 5 0
1st 06:43 Helen Kennedy-Butler Unassisted 5 1
1st 03:35 Lauren Jablonowski Unassisted 6 1
2nd 12:36 Helen Kennedy-Butler Unassisted 6 2
2nd 08:47 Morgan Tracy Unassisted 7 2
2nd 08:05 Natalie Dunn Unassisted 7 3
2nd 07:41 Jessie Wohner Unassisted 8 3
2nd 06:28 Jessie Wohner Unassisted 9 3
2nd 05:20 Helen Kennedy-Butler Caroline Engle 9 4
2nd 02:09 Jessie Wohner Unassisted 10 4
2nd 01:21 Jessie Wohner (UP) Unassisted 11 4
3rd 13:57 Morgan Tracy Jessie Wohner 12 4
3rd 11:32 Julia Coughlin Jaqui Sheedy 13 4
3rd 11:03 Jessie Wohner Unassisted 14 4
3rd 07:22 Kaitlyn Latchaw Unassisted 15 4
3rd 03:43 Jenna Turrentine Kaitlyn Latchaw 16 4
3rd 01:35 Jessie Wohner Unassisted 17 4
4th 11:59 Camryn Gavula Mikayla Szudera 17 5
4th 09:31 Mikayla Callahan Helen Kennedy-Butler 17 6
4th 07:29 Sophia Bourassa Camryn Gavula 17 7
4th 05:06 Gianna Russo Jacqueline Radcliff 18 7
4th 02:58 Natalie Dunn (UP) Unassisted 18 8

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 11:59 USMMA Maddie Schmidt YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:30 VWU Maddie Gourley YELLOW CARD
3rd 06:25 VWU Breanna Sviland YELLOW CARD
4th 03:31 USMMA Jacqueline Radcliff YELLOW CARD


